## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No. 19-xxx**

Resolution authorizing Monterey County's membership in the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC) and appointing members of the Board of Supervisors to serve as RCRC Board member and alternate.

WHEREAS, the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC) works to improve the ability of rural California county governments to provide services by reducing the burden of state and federal mandates and promoting a greater understanding among policy makers about the unique challenges that face California's rural counties.

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Supervisors finds that participation in the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC) will strengthen Monterey County's ability to advocate on rural area issues that are aligned with the County's Legislative Program.

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Supervisors finds that it is in the best public interest to join the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC).

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby:

- 1. Authorizes and endorses Monterey County's participation in the Rural County Representatives of California (RCRC); and
- 2. Appoints Supervisor \_\_\_\_\_\_ to serve as the Monterey County Delegate Supervisor for the Rural County Representative of California Board of Directors.
- 3. Appoints Supervisor \_\_\_\_\_\_ to serve as the Monterey County Alternate Supervisor for the Rural County Representative of California Board of Directors.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** on this 25th day of June, 2019, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California